
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• ~ (})1{- 'j 7J 7 tJ ?.,i ,1996~ lO.F.I~~¢1(}) W200 ~ IJ-X 
(}) 2. ~ /~(;{(])~~Ji~IU~ L-c~'iTo 

• 2-45]H:,i$£~1lf.MHIH;:J&S L, b:][t1<$£(])7jWJ~ ,ti 
][i)<I{-'J 1J A H;:tJ "? -c~'*To 

*f.:, $£7}WJ~';:fj"a; fL L~' Q:i}~'i, 1{- 'J IJ A ~ (1) 

REF. NO.( ~I{« :I}~)~~ L -c ~'*To 

.)j'- ~I {- 'j ~ • )j'- ~I {- 'j *~ljf_MIJ.X~ ( 46-50 ]{) 
~ n &? (])$£'i. *IE(J)ff3j.\,;:(J)lj.flffl a; n -c~' o:OO£~. 
"~'- ~ 1 {- 'j ~'i 46-47 ][ ,;: . *~umJJ.X~'i 48-so ][ ';: -m 
L-c~c*!L-c~'*To 

•sl][Qt~';:'i:00£:1}~-1' /7''/ 7 A~~c*!L .=tm£:J}~t.:lt 
~. ~ (])~WJ, ~fJJ\tJ c't1<~~,;:~ I~ l±l-ttt -to 

•=tm£~1i!Jlt3t~'t.:t.: < c ~'i .~T$£:J}~t.:':t~aJJ~ L-c 
~~~\o 

tJ~. ~(])I{- 'j n 7 o 7·(J)~c*l$tJHia£u:~., . .:Y'atJ 

<~£~no~ ct1<~., *"t(J)~. ~ l?i1' t;~ ::7* < t.:~ 

m•~· (Models inserted) 

W264 Series 
W264-01CB,CC 

W264- 03FB,FC 

W264- 08AB,AC 

INTRODUCTION 
• This parts catalog covers the W200 series machine 

manufactured October, 1996 . 

• On pages 2-45, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages, 

the first page containing the illustrations and the second page 

containing the data of the individual parts. 

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the 

parts list. 

• Gauge parts list I gauge parts construction charts . 

Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges 

only. Pages 46-47 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain the 

data at a glance, and pages 48-50 contain the gauge parts 

construction charts in order to know the illustrations and the 

combinations of the parts. 

• A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 51 on and 

after. The illustration and/or description of the required part 

can be easily referred to by the part number. 

• Always give the part numbers when ordering parts. 

The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without 

notice. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 - .1:..""' ·:~ r· •m ........ · · · · .............. · · ....................... 2-3 
n '" -•m (1)-(2) ................................................... 4-7 

rflh•m································································· 8-9 
J:.tm•m······························································ 10-11 
it;fi$ 'it~-~······················································ 12-13 

Jv-,{-•m·······················································14-15 
:ili tJ •m (1)-(3)···················································· 16-21 
¥ft ::L. •m······························································ 22-23 
t$ tJ ~ tJ •m · ...................................................... 24-25 
*~.:::r-•m .......................................................... 26-27 

it*· t$ tJ *•m ................................................. 28-29 
r **i tJ •~ ........................................................ 30-31 

~iEb-f.M (1)-(3)·········································· .. ········ 32-35 
HR ~iii .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · ...... · · · · · · · · · · · .. · ...... · · .. · .. 36-37 
~{'f~If>tlm£ .......................................................... 38-39 

*:II'@· ................................................................ 40-41 
{'f 1m g ................................................................. 42-43 
Wffl$£ ( -03,-08 J ............................................. 44-45 
Jj'- ~ J{- '/ * ................................................... 46-47 
Jj'- ~ /{- '/ *91Jf.Mij)t~ ...................................... 48-50 
$lit:J:fi~-{ / T ·:; 7 ;< ......................................... 51-52 

-1-

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

MACHINE BED FRAME · .... · .............................. · .... · · · 2-3 
COVER (1 )-(2) .... · .............. · .................... · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · .. 4-7 
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM ······· ···· · · · · · · · · · · · ··· · 8-9 
ARM SHAFT MECHANISM · .................................. · 10-11 
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM ......... 12-13 

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ............................... 14-15 
FEED MECHANISM (1)-(3) .................................... 16-21 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ................................ 22-23 
SPREADER MECHANISM······································· 24-25 
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM ........... · .............. 26-27 

NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING .......... · 28-29 
LOOPER THREAD HANDING ................................. 30-31 
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)-(3) ........................ 32-35 
HR DEVICE·························································· 36-37 
INSTALLATION PARTS ......................................... 38-39 

THREAD STAND························· .. ························ 40-41 
ACCESSORIES······················································ 42-43 
SPECIFIC PARTS ( -03,-08 ) .................................. 44-45 
GAUGE PARTS LIST .............................................. 46-47 
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART· .. · ............ · 48-50 
PART NUMBER INDEX .......................................... 51-52 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ lffi =I= ~ 

* 1 
* 2 

3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

* 18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 

*29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 

250395~9P 

250405-PD 
004500 
007027 
206590 

250117 
240228 
240052 
240227 
240110 

210003 
209084 
250158-91 
250020 
250157 

007017A 
240127 
230047A 
210679 
250233 

210679 
270066A 
270176 
210679 
007018A 

303448 
004541 
004539 
250392 
9A3067 

9A3069 
9A3071 
9A3072 
210586 

7-A~·:J f-:' 
~ 1) './ , .. -

.lJZ;t. Y /M5 X 10 

.lJZ;t.Y/M5X8 * 1 Jll 7- y 

..@ 1::0 './ 

~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 

~ • 
jJ /~ -
;A;f-',/y 

1.1:: 1::0 './ 
jg~ 
jg~ 
1.1:: 1::0 './ 
.lJZ;t.Y/M4X6 

~~ 
!l::;t.Y/M6X8 
!l::;t.Y/M5X6 
jg~ 
~ - Jll 

~ - Jll 
~- Jll 
~ - Jll * 1 Jll ~ - Jll 

-3-

NAME 

MACHINE FRAME 
CYLINDER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
OIL SIGHT GAUGE 

BED PIN 
PLUG 
PLUG 
PLUG 
PLUG 

PLUG 
PLUG 
COVER 
COVER 
SPONGE 

SCREW 
MARK 
SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 
PIN 
TYPE PLATE 

PIN 
NAME PLATE 
NAME PLATE 
PIN 
SCREW 

WASHER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
NAME PLATE 
STICKER 

STICKER 
STICKER 
STICKER 
OIL SEAL 

•* =Not for sale basically 

MACHINE BED COVER 

QT. 

1 
1 
4 
1 
1 

4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $lib :fi ~ 

* 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

* 6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

250150-PD 
240226 
179107-05 
250019 
007021A 

250151BTD 
007021A 
250153 
005242 
240263 

250257 
007009 
202875 
250256 
210307 

16 007066 
17 250255 
18 007020A 
19 . 303448 
20 250154 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

* 31 
* 32 

33 
34 
35 

36 
37 

* 38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 

250155 
007052 
250021 
007019A 
250023 

007052 
303335 
250022EUB 
007075 
250397-PD 

250398 
250399 
007043 
250013 
201191 

240198 
004554 
250400 
007022 
250301 

250300 
007018 
250425 
204585 
004580 

250234-TD 
007019A 

7 - A 7J I~ - ( _I: ) 
~ * 1 Jll ~ 
0 1) ;..' 7+ 
SJl-* Y/M4 X 12 

7 - A 7J I~ - ( 1I. ) 
SJl-* Y /M4 X 12 
0 1) ;..' 7+ 
SJl-*Y/H11X5 
~~ 

7173+- r.:· 
SJl-*Y/M3X5 
~~ 
7+7 7" ·~" 
iBl~~~ 

Jii'i"-* Y /M4 
7+7 7" ·~" 
SJl-* Y/M4 X 10 
~~ 
7 - A jJ I~ - ( 1l ) 

73+ 'A 7" ·~ t-
SJl-*y tt. jJ I~-

SJl-*Y/M4X8 *. 1) jJ I~-

SJl-*y 
~~ 
7- 1) - jJ I~-

SJl-* Y/M5 
jftj jJ I~ - ( *ll ) 
jftj jJ I~ - * f* 
M iiJ ~ / jftj 7J I~ -

.Dll'*-Y/M4X8 
l::o ;.,-{'f * Y /M4 

.on I~ * 
SJl fr l::o ;.; 
!I::-*Y/M3X3 
l:: ;..' y 
SJl-* Y /M4 X 14 
l::o ;.,-{'f * Y 

1'" * :ii jJ I~ -

Sfl-*Y/M4X8 

-5-

NAME 

ARM COVER (TOP) 
PLUG 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
0 RING 
SCREW 

ARM COVER (LEFT) 
SCREW 
0 RING 
SCREW 
WASHER 

EYE GUARD 
SCREW 
WASHER 
BRACKET 
WASHER 

SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 
ARM COVER (REAR) 

GASKET 
SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR COVER 
SCREW 
THREAD TAKEUP COVER 

SCREW 
WASHER 
PULLEY COVER 
SCREW 
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 

FRONT COVER 
AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SPRING 

PIN 
SCREW 
HINGE 
SCREW 
SCREW 

FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 
AUXILIARY COVER (FRONT) 
WASHER 
BOLT 

LOOPER THREAD COVER 
SCREW 

•* =Not for sale basically 

COVER {1) 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
7 

1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
6 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
4 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
3 
3 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1J r\ -~~l(2) COVER {2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~:1:-9- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 250401 J:fi ({]) TOP COVER (RIGHT) 1 
2 250402 7J'A7" •y,.. GASKET 1 
3 007082 Sfl-*~/M4X8 SCREW 5 
4 007043 .Dll-*~/M4X8 SCREW 2 
5 250411-PD .'¥ 'fJ ~~ - BED COVER 1 

6 004524 1\ ~ 1\. *' Jll ,._ / M 4 X 10 BOLT 1 
7 007020A Sfl-* ~/M4 X 10 SCREW 3 
8 250421 jWji::lA CUSHION 2 
9 250403 J:fi (ft.) TOP COVER (LEFT) 1 

10 250404 'fJ~ 'A 7" •y ,._ GASKET 1 

11 007082 Sfl-*~/M4X8 SCREW 5 
12 250421 jWji::IA CUSHION 2 
13 250416 y 1) :.; 7.. - 'fJ J ~ - CYLINDER COVER 1 
14 250417 :tf.ii ~~ * FLAT SPRING 1 
15 007061 Sfl-*~/M2X2.7 SCREW 2 

16 250413-9P • 'fJ ~~ - ( *11 ) SIDE COVER ASSEMBLY 1 
* 17 250415-PD • 'fJ ~~ - SIDE COVER 1 
* 18 250414 ?o"A1'v-,.. CLOTH PLATE 1 

19 250173 SJl ~T l::o :,; PIN 1 
20 004527 1\ ~ 1\. *' Jll ,._ / M 4 BOLT 2 

21 251030-91 tt:tf.ii7.77" •y,.. ( *.11 ) BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE (COMP) 1 
22 007019 3Jl::t.~/M4X8 SCREW 2 

•* =Not for sale basically 

-7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
I 

-8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
N 0 . ~ lffi fi -i3-

1 
2 
3 

* 4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 

250572-91 
250554-92 
007128 
250573-91 
210091-92 

005376 
252056-92 
004534 
250557-91 
004547 

250529A91 
004547 
250545-91 
004547 
250530-91 

004555 
004547 
250514 
007082 
250565-91 

004548 
250561A 
004541 
004556 
240126 

004500 
206050B 

~ 7:.; ~tlb C*ll) 
??:.;?*df 
Jl:-*~/M6X4 
r*W Ctr.) 
o ·y r· 

SlZ-* ~ /C4 X 12.5 
??:.;? 
SlZ-*~/M6X7.5 
$d)~ (-f·y Y.:z.) 
Jl:-*~/M6X5 

$d)~ (7~·y Y.:z.) 
Jl:-*~/M6X5 
¥~-(""f) 
Jl:-*~/M6X5 
$d)~ (7~•y Y.:z.) 

Jl:-*~/M6X8 
Jl:-*~/M6X5 
Jl:j:HR 
SlZ-*~/M4X8 
¥~-

Jl:-*~/M6X8 
70- 1) -

Jl:-*~/M6X8 
Jl:-* ~/M6 X 10 
~~ 

SlZ-* ~/M5 X 10 
~ 1 ~ :.; ~~ ~ Jll ~ 

-9-

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM 

NAME 

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 
CRANKSHAFT 
SCREW 
CRANKSHAFT 
CONNECTION 

SCREW 
CRANK 
SCREW 
BUSHING 
SCREW 

BUSHING 
SCREW 
GEAR (LOWER) 
SCREW 
BUSHING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SET PLATE 
SCREW 
GEAR 

SCREW 
MACHINE PULLEY 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 

SCREW 
TIMING BELT 

•* =Not for sale basically 

QT. 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

4 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
4 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-10- . 

/ 
/ 

I 

J 

-1 
I 

J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ lffi =1: ~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

250526B91 
007028 
004592 
007152 
007153 

007268 
250560A 
253500-92 
007021A 
007015A 

253501A92 
004534 
250524 
004514 
250506 

004555 
004547 
250552 
250529-91 
004547 

250547A 
004547 
250528-91 
004555 
004547 

250566-TD 
004541 
004556 
204585 
004501 

;c-~=:;.; <*.ll) 
Sf!*:/ /M5 X 10 
!l:.:t. :/ /M6 X 12 
!l:.:t.://M6X4 
!l:.:t.://M6X6 

!l:.:t. :/ /M8 X 10 
?7:;.;?*dJ 
o •y tt (*.ll) 
SJ!;t. :/ /M4 X 12 
SJ!;t. :/ /M3.5 X 14 

?7:;.;? <*.ll) 
SJZ.:t.://M6X7.5 
/~ 7 :;.; A r'J .1:. 1 t­
!l:.:t.://M5X5 
*!=f. 

!l:.:t.://M6X8 
!l:.:t.://M6X5 
M 
M~ (7··y ~.:~.) 
!l:.:t.://M6X5 

¥~- (J:) 
!l:.:t.://M6X5 
.w~ (7··y~.:~.) 
!l:.:t.://M6X8 
!l:.:t.://M6X5 

/' :;.; t:' * 1 - JLI 
!l:.:t.://M6X8 
!l:.:t. :/ /M6 X 10 
~~ 
1\ 1f) 1\. ~· JLI t- / M 5 X 1 4 

-11-

NAME 

MOTION ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SCREW 
CRANKSHAFT 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
SCREW 

CRANK ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
BALANCE WEIGHT 
SCREW 
JOINT 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SHAFT 
BUSHING 
SCREW 

GEAR (UPPER) 
SCREW 
BUSHING 
SCREW 
SCREW 

HAND WHEEL 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
BOLT 

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM 

QT. 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
2 

1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tt--. tt-~~- NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. OO~ii~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 251014-91 tt• NEEDLE BAR 1 
2 206061 tt•~:;f- NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1 
3 005325 SJl-* ~/C5 X 10 SCREW 1 
4 251016 ') :,.; ? LINK 1 
5 206053 ti {'f 1::0 :,.; PIN 1 

6 240098 .;::... - r· Jll ~ ; •J :,.; ~f NEEDLE BEARING 1 
7 240101 ~~ WASHER 1 

* 8 206063 1JJ~ GUIDE BLOCK 1 
9 251017 ~11'1 GUIDE 1 

10 007020A SJl-*~/M4X 1 0 SCREW 1 

11 007021A SJL-*~/M4X 1 2 SCREW 1 
12 251018 7 •y 7- LATCH 1 
13 007021A SJL-*~/M4X 1 2 SCREW 1 
14 179040-05 A~:.;~ SPONGE 1 
15 206524 ll:f.~ OIL WICK RETAINER 1 

16 212186 ~7Wm OIL WICK 1 
17 xxxxxx ttil NEEDLE HOLDER 1 
18 004554 ll:-*~/M3X3 SCREW 2 
19 000671 it (UY 128GAS # 9S) NEEDLE 2 
20 004554 ll:-*~/M3X3 SCREW 3 

21 000672 it (UY 128GAS # 10 s) NEEDLE 3 
22 xxxxxx tt:t& NEEDLE PLATE 1 
23 005511-HC .DIL-* ~/C4 X 6.5 SCREW 2 
24 251533-92 .:r.:;f--t!:..; ECCENTRIC 1 
25 004543 ll:-*~/M4X4 SCREW 2 

26 251534 o ·y r· ROD 1 
27 202176 ~7Wm OIL WICK 1 
28 210766 ll: 1::0 :,.; PIN 2 
29 251535 ?7:..;?*dJ CRANKSHAFT 1 
30 202175 *~ 7W m OIL WICK 2 

31 207925 7 .x. Jv r FELT 4 
32 251537 • .f. CONNECT 1 
33 004543 ll:-*~/M4X4 SCREW 3 
34 240548-92 tJ 7 - COLLAR 1 
35 004543 ll:-*~/M4X4 SCREW 1 

36 251536 tt ~ tJ' ( {i) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1 
37 202175 ~7Wm OIL WICK 1 
38 207925 7 .x. ,~; r FELT 2 
39 xxxxxx tt~ (it) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1 
40 004599 ll:-* ~/M4 SCREW 2 

41 X XXX XX tt~ (WJ) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1 
42 007031 SJL-*~/M2.5X6 SCREW 1 

•* =~?'f~PJ 
• XXX XXX l'i Jf- :; I {- 'Y -r:-t 0 

AILA"7r=iiT\~---~~~-"1*"'7'H111UII ..,..I-~-~~'-' -13-
•* =Not for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

PIP_...,.., r.nnfirm lhP r.nrrP.r.l nart hv thP aauae naris lists on naae..~ 46-47. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



37 / 
/ 

( 
/ 

-14-

I 

) 

~ ;26 
\®7 
/@ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jv-1~-~- LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. HB~fi~ ~ :fJJ\ NAME QT . 

1 252036-92 .r.4=--t!~ ECCENTRIC 1 
2 004547 ll::::t-~/M6X5 SCREW 1 
3 206172 =- - )-:' )).1 ~ 7 1) ~ ~f NEEDLE BEARING 1 
4 252035 0 •:; J·:' ROD 1 
5 252037-91 FJt {'f 1::0 ~ ( @) PIN ASSEMBLY 1 

6 004805 A11Jf' •:; "/M5 NUT 1 
7 240062 m~ WASHER 1 
8 252039 )).I - I { - $dJ i; pq GUIDE/LOOPER SHAFT 1 
9 201074A Jivll::f. GUIDE 1 

10 202286 ~~ * m~ SPRING WASHER 1 

11 005546 SJZ7(.~/C5X 1 0 SCREW 1 
12 252044 $dJ SHAFT 1 
13 240232 m~ WASHER 1 
14 004524 A 1fJ 1\. if-' )).1 " / M 4 X 10 BOLT 1 
15 201252 ~~ * m~ SPRING WASHER 1 

16 240231 m~ WASHER 1 
17 252046-92 l/ I~ - LEVER 1 
18 004534 SJZ::t-~/M6X7.5 SCREW 1 
19 252040-92 * )).1 7+- HOLDER 1 
20 007021 SJZ7(.~/M4X 12 SCREW 1 

21 252041 m~ WASHER 1 
22 252042 :A 71 7+- SLIDER 1 
23 252043 1::0 ~ PIN 1 
24 004543 ll::::t-~/M4X4 SCREW 1 
25 252045-92 * )).1 7+- HOLDER 1 

26 007021 SJZ::t-~/M4X 1 2 SCREW 1 
27 252041 m~ WASHER 1 
28 252047 m~ WASHER 2 
29 252052 7··:; Y..::z. BUSHING 1 
30 004522 ll::::t-~/M6X6 SCREW 1 

31 252077 7··:; Y..::z. BUSHING 1 
32 004522 ll::::t-~/M6X6 SCREW 1 
33 252048 *Ill SHAFT 1 
34 252075-91 )).1- I{ - ~ LOOPER HOLDER 1 
35 007145 A 1fJ 1\. *' Jv " BOLT 1 

36 xxxxxx )).1 - I{ - LOOPER 1 
37 007129 ll::::t-~/M4X5 SCREW 1 
38 240506 m~ WASHER 1 

• xxxxxx l'i If- :.1 I {- 'Y -c:-t 0 e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 
46-47 J{O)'f- :.1 ,{_ 'Ytit-r?iMUH. .. '"C ( t!.~ L 'o -15- Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 46-47. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



, 

t 
29 

-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ lfil * ~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

252607B92 
004539 
204084 
240236 
240234 

240237 
252612 
252614 
252615 
004537 

252613 
202176 
207358 
252622 
004539 

252616 
202176 
207925 
252677 
007142 

252618-91 
004547 
252620 
007131 
252621 

240017 
252702 
007034 
252701 
007083 

240321 
252625 
201629 
200983 
240251 

004550 
004537 
252626 
252660 
252671 

252678 
252679 
179320-05 
210766 
240055 

007041 
252695 
004527 
252680 
207925 

202176 
240549-92 
004543 
252706 
004543 

252708 
252709 
202176 
240023 
210766 

252727 
204115 
007314 
252731-91 
252704 

252705 
xxxxxx 
007020 
252729-91 
007082 

• xxxxxx li .Jf- :; I {- ·:; ""C:T 0 

.1:.4="-t!:.t 
ll:.:f.~/M5X6 
~ ~ ~ ~ 7 ~ :.-- ~ 
~ ~ ~ ~ 7 ~ :.-- ~ 
li:J.tlfi 

li:J.flfi 
o 'Y r· 
1) :,_. 7 
1) :,_. 7 
ll:.:f.~/M4X5 

SJ!.fjl::.t 
*ltnum 
7 .x. Jv ~ 
7 7 :.-- 7 
ll:.:f.~/M6X6 

1) :,_. 7 
ll:.:f.~/M6X5 
91 ~ l) r\ .:f. 
&.:f.~/M5 
!lid! 
0 1) :,_. ~ 
v ,, -
SJ!..:f. ~/M5 X 10 
Ell&~ 
Illl.:f. ~/M4 X 10 

A~-~­
Jqfttj;f.~ 
li:J.tlfi 
li:J.tlfi 
0 1) :,_. 7• 

ll:.:f. ~/M4 X 10 
ll:.:f.~/M4X5 
7 -1 7- -
:tt. 7- 'Y ~ 
y - Jv 

7 7 :.-- 7 1M 
1) :,_. 7 
7 .x. Jv ~ 
1.1:: 1:" :.--
~~ 

Illl.:f.~/M3X6 

*P-1 
1\ flJ 'A if- Jv ~ / M 4 
7 7 :.-- 7 1M 
7 .x. Jv ~ 

*ltnum 
tJ 7 -
ll:.:f.~/M4X4 
7 7 :.-- 7 
ll:.:f.~/M4X4 

t::.--1-t;t.~ 
1) :,_. 7 
*ltnum 
7 .x. Jv ~ 
1.1:: I: :.--

A~-~­

~~ 

.lJ!. * ~ J! 1) 'fl' ( *-ll ) 
:±: J! 1) 'fl' 

~ I'J J! 1) 11 
:±: J! 1) 11 
SJ!..:f.~/M4X 10 
~ P-1 ( *-ll ) 
.lJ!. lj\ * ~ 

46-47 JiOJ.Jf-:; ,{_ ·:;~-r:iiUB L- -c < t!. ~ ~ 'o -17-

NAME 

ECCENTRIC 
SCREW 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
RING 

RING 
ROD 
LINK 
LINK 
SCREW 

PIN 
OIL WICK 
OIL FELT 
GUIDE 
SCREW 

PIN 
OIL WICK 
FELT 
CRANK 
SCREW 

LINK 
SCREW 
SPRING 
SCREW 
SHAFT 

0 RING 
LEVER 
SCREW 
INDICATION PLATE 
SCREW 

SPACER 
SCREW 
RING 
RING 
0 RING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
LINER 
NUT 
SEAL 

CRANKSHAFT 
LINK 
OIL FELT 
PIN 
WASHER 

SCREW 
GUIDE 
BOLT 
CRANKSHAFT 
FELT 

OIL WICK 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
CRANK 
SCREW 

SCREW 
RINK 
OIL WICK 
FELT 
PIN 

SPACER 
WASHER 
SCREW 
FEED BAR ASSEMBLY 
MAIN FEED BAR 

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 
MAIN FEED DOG 
SCREW 
GUIDE ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 

e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

FEED MECHANISM (1) 

QT. 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
6 
1 
1 

1 
1 
4 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
4 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 46-47. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~B ~ 1i -f5-

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 

* 9 * 10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

71 
72 
73 

252681 
004543 
252616 
202176 
207925 

252617A 
007142 
252682-91 
252683 
252684 

252640 
007041 
007031 
252699 
240129 

004540 
202176 
207358 
252687 
252726 

210766 
202176 
240055 
007041 
252688 

202176 
207925 
252716 
004543 
252710 

202176 
207925 
206748 
240549-92 
004543 

252725 
204115 
007315 
252711 
252720 

202176 
210766 
xxxxxx 
252712 
252641 

252686 
252685 
252691 
252693 
007027 

252692 
202577 
240102 
212035B92 
004531 

252690 
007058 
252689-92 
004531 
252721-91 

240235-92 
004547 
252657 
252069 
211301 

007059 
240063 
252730 
252719 
007072 

252658 
303448 
007018A 

•* = fi:te::f"iiJ • xxxxxx li. 'I- :; I {- ·~ ""C?T 0 

') ;:.t 7 
ll:.:f.://M4X4 
SfZfTt";:.t 

*ltim*H 
7 .:r. Jv t-

7 7 ;:.t 7 
ll:.:f.://M6X6 
7 7 ;:.t 7 fill 
7 7 ;:.t 7 * f.* 
7 7 ;:.t 7 t" ;:.t 

7 7 ;:.t 7 1::
0 

;:.t 

llll.:f.://M3X6 
SJZ.:f.://M2.5X6 
~~ 
0 ') ;:.t 7' 

ll:.:f.://M5X8 
*ltnb*H 
7 .:r. Jv t-
'J ;:.t 7 
7 'Y 7-
ll: 1::0 ;:.t 

*ltnb*H 
Rt!~ 
llll.:f.://M3X6 
7 7 ;:.t 7 1M 

*ltnb*H 
7 .:r. Jv t-
•-f. 
ll:.:f.://M4X4 
7 7 ;:.t 7 1M 

*ltnb*H 
7 .:r. Jv t-
7 .:r. Jv t-n 7 -
ll:.:f.://M4X4 

.A~--tt-

Rt!~ 
SfZ * :/ 
') ;:.t 7 
7 'Y 7-

*ltnb*H 
ll: t" ;:.t 

~ 111 i! ') 11 
t";:.tft.:f.:/ 
1f:J~ 

~~ 

~~-fill 
1,.1 r{ -

SJZ.:f.://M5X8 

¥lit*BJir\.:f. 
ll:J.flfi 
Rt!~ 
7 7 ;:.t 7 
SJL.:f.://M5 

') ;:.t 7 
liM.:f. ://M5 
7 7 ;:.t 7 
SJL.:f.://M5 
1,.1 ,, - ( *II. ) 

7J 7 -
ll: * :/ 
¥lit *HI I '' ;f. J:L 7- ·y t-
nn ,, * 
lii-t.:f. :/ 
:;t 1 Jv ~ - Jv 
§g&fi 
.A~--tt-

SJZ lj\ * :/ 
A t- ·y ,~ -

Rt!~ 
SfZ * :/ 

46-47 J{O)'f-:)J{-·~~-c?iiUH ... "'C < t.!cH'o -19-

NAME 

RINK 
SCREW 
PI N 
OIL WICK 
FELT 

CRANK 
SCREW 
CRANKSHAFT 
CRANK 
PIN 

CRANK PIN 
SCREW 
SCREW 
GUIDE 
0 RING 

SCREW 
OIL WICK 
OIL FELT 
RINK 
LATCH 

PIN 
OIL WICK 
WASHER 
SCREW 
CRANKSHAFT 

OIL WICK 
FELT 
J 0 IN T 
SCREW 
CRANKSHAFT 

OIL WICK 
FELT 
FELT 
COLLAR 
SCREW 

SPACER 
WASHER 
SCREW 
RINK 
RATCH 
OIL WICK 
PIN 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
SCREW 
BLOCK 

GUIDE 
GUIDE SHAFT 
SHAFT 
LEVER 
SCREW 
SPRING 
RING 
WASHER 
CRANK 
SCREW 

RINK 
SCREW 
CRANK 
SCREW 
LEVER ASSEMBLY 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
SPRING 
NUT 
SPRING 

SCREW 
OIL SEAL 
SCALE PLATE 
SPACER 
SCREW 
STOPPER 
WASHER 
SCREW 

•* =Not for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

FEED MECHANISM (2) 

QT. 

1 
2 
2 
2 
8 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
4 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 46-47. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22 

-20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ u mt~l(3) FEED MECHANISM {3) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~:1:-ft ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 252608 o ·~ r' ROD 1 
2 252609-92 ~ 7 ~ 7 CRANK 1 
3 004531 Sfl-* ~/M5 SCREW 1 
4 240055 m~ WASHER 1 
5 007041 .DD.-"*~/M3X6 SCREW 1 

6 252610D 77~~.w CRANKSHAFT 1 
7 240235-92 jJ 7 - COLLAR 2 
8 004547 li::-*~/M6X5 SCREW 2 
9 252697 ~lfij BLOCK 1 

10 252698 ~7~7*dl CRANKSHAFT 1 

11 202176 ~rmm OIL WICK 1 
12 202175 ~num OIL WICK 1 
13 207925 7 .x. Jv r FELT 4 
14 252716 .-¥ JOINT 1 
15 004543 li::-*~/M4X4 SCREW 4 

16 252713 77~~tm CRANKSHAFT 1 
17 207925 7 .x. Jv r FELT 4 
18 202176 ~rmm OIL WICK 1 
19 202175 ~num OIL WICK 1 
20 240549-92 jJ 7 - COLLAR 1 

21 004543 li::-*~/M4X4 SCREW 1 
22 252715 ~lfij BLOCK 1 
23 252700 m~ WASHER 1 
24 252703 0 ·~ r: ROD 1 
25 240544 =- - r' Jv ~ -r •J ~ ~~ NEEDLE BEARING 1 

26 204107 m~ WASHER 1 
27 007143 Sfl-*~/M4X5.5 SCREW 1 
28 252694-92 7 7 ~ 7 CRANK 1 
29 004500 Sfl-* ~/M5 X 1 0 SCREW 1 
30 207925 7 .x. Jv r FELT 2 

31 202175 ~num OIL WICK 1 
32 252714 ~7~7M CRANKSHAFT 1 
33 207925 7 .x. Jv r FELT 6 
34 202176 ~rmm OIL WICK 1 
35 202175 ~num OIL WICK 1 

36 240549-92 jJ 7 - COLLAR 2 
37 004543 li::-*~/M4X4 SCREW 2 
38 252715 ~lfij BLOCK 1 

-21-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

~ 

-22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tEfli~~- PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~fi~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 253000-91 ill ln. ADJUSTING BAR 1 
* 2 253003 ilin7'Y " NUT 1 

3 240252 EE II~~-* SPRING 1 
4 240253 EE li ~~ -* SPRING 1 
5 253026 ifp.:r.. PRESSER BAR 1 

6 253053 rffi~-7 OIL GUARD 1 
7 206139 ifp.:r.·~~ PRESSER BAR CLAMP 1 
8 005118 SJl.-* :/ /C5 X 1 2 SCREW 1 
9 253005-91 ~pg GUIDE 1 

10 007025A SJl.-* :/ /M4 SCREW 2 

11 253028 7 ~ "/ 7i- 7l- }-:' FINGER GUARD 1 
12 007010 SJl.-*:P/M3X6 SCREW 1 
13 240474 m~ WASHER 1 
14 xxxxxx ifp.:r. ( *ll) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1 
15 001170-3 SJl.-*:P/C4X9 SCREW 1 

16 253008-91 VI~- LEVER 1 
17 192024 jJ 7 - COLLAR 1 
18 W00024-1 .ri:-*:P/W2X4 SCREW 1 
19 206157 ') "/ 7 LINK 1 
20 005386 f&i"1-* :P/C7 SCREW 2 

21 253010 * y 1) I~* SPRING 1 
22 206156 jJ 7 - COLLAR 1 
23 005084 :AJIJ-* :/ /C5 X 5.5 SCREW 2 
24 206149 77"/7 ( J:) BELL CRANK (UPPER) 1 
25 005187 SJl.-* :/ /C5 X 14 SCREW 1 

26 253027 ') "/ 7 LINK 1 
27 005184 f&{'f-* :/ /C5 SCREW 2 
28 206148 -77"/7 Cr) BELL CRANK (LOWER) 1 
29 002022-4 :AJIJ-*:P/C10X9 SCREW 1 
30 253013 tdJ SHAFT 1 

31 253014 VI~- LEVER 1 
32 007034 SJl.-*:P/M5X 10 SCREW 1 
33 253015 7.77 ';/" BRACKET 1 
34 007019A SJ!.-*:P/M4X8 SCREW 2 
35 004581 :AJIJ-* :P/M5 X 20 SCREW 1 

36 004805 :AJIJ7 ·;~ f'/M5 NUT 1 

•* = Mt?l:~n} •* =Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX l;t.Jf-:; ,{_ 'Y"t!T o 

46-47 J{O)Jf- Yl{- ';1~-c!fiW 1,..."'( ( f!.tf: ~ 'o -23- e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 46-47. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



frp ~ 1i ~ ~t- SPREADER MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $6&11~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 254501A92 :r. 4=- ..tz :'/ ( *ll ) ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1 
2 004514 .lt-*Y/M5X5 SCREW 2 
3 254511 0 ., J-:' CONNECTION 1 
4 254503-92 ~7:'.17 CRANK 
5 004534 SJl.-*Y/M6X7.5 SCREW 1 

6 254504 to :'.IM-* Y/M5 SCREW 1 
7 240062 m~ WASHER 1 
8 004805 1\ PJ 7 ., 1'- /M5 NUT 1 
9 254519 fib SHAFT 1 

10 206180 m~ WASHER 1 

11 306671 lt)C. RING 1 
12 254506 77:'.17 CRANK 1 
13 004547 .lt-*Y/M6X5 SCREW 2 
14 254507 lfiJ BLOCK 1 

* 15 254518 ~7:'.17$1b CRANKSHAFT 1 

16 207925 7 .:r. Jll " FELT 2 
17 202176 ~?tam OIL WICK 1 
18 233020 0 1) :'/ ~~ 0 RING 1 
19 212039 7J 7 - COLLAR 1 
20 001227 SJl.-*Y/C3X3.7 SCREW 2 

21 254516-92 v J'{ - ( *ll ) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1 
22 007020 SJl.-*Y/M4X 10 SCREW 1 
23 007022 SJl.-*Y/M4X 14 SCREW 1 
24 257565 A 7ov •y -7~- SPREADER 1 

•* =Not for sale basically 

-25-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-26-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*i!IJ -Tfllt- THREAD TENSION MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. HB£:1:-9- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 254000-91 1/ /~ - LEVER 1 
2 254022 -n 7- COLLAR 1 
3 002133-1 Sf-*~/C5X 12.5 SCREW 1 

* 4 254003891 ~7;:/~ CRANK 1 
5 004531 Sf-*~ /M5 SCREW 1 

6 202868 m~ WASHER 1 
7 254008 *ii THREAD GUIDE 1 
8 007019A Sf!.-*~/M4X8 SCREW 2 
9 192120 /{ 1 7° PIPE 2 

10 206115 * Jll 7~ - HOLDER 2 

11 007018 Sf!.-*~/M4X6 SCREW 1 
12 303448 m~ WASHER 1 
13 254023C9U 7";:/Ye::.; ( *ll) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1 
14 254023E9U 7";:/Ye::.; ( *ll) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1 
15 254019 7. 7 7" ':/ " BRACKET 1 

16 254021 *~;( THREAD RELEASER 1 
17 254010A9U *iml-=f ( *ll) ( 5I) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
18 254010B9U *il-=f ( *ll) ( t:P ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
19 254010C9U *&IM-=f ( *ll) ( ~ij) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 
20 254020 *ii THREAD GUIDE 

21 206203 *ii THREAD GUIDE 
22 206202 .A~-~- TENSION POST COLLAR 
23 306301 sl ~ •J /~ * SPRING 1 
24 005447 J3t{t;t. ~/C5 SCREW 1 
25 007019A Sf!.;t.~/M4X8 SCREW 2 

26 001817-2A &JM-=f:f* SCREW STUD 1 
27 210319 tmt.::rnn TENSION DISC 2 
28 208450-UA ~.on CUP 1 
29 201037 fE. /~ * ( 5I) SPRING (HEAVY) 1 
30 208448 7 7- :r. ':/ " RATCHET 1 

31 208447-UA il .::r j- ':/ " POST NUT 1 
32 201086 fE. /~ * ( t:P ) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1 
33 201068 fE. /~ * ( ~ij) SPRING (LIGHT) 1 

•* =Not for sale basically 

-27-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



it* . frli ~ *tltl NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~=-~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 253503 fib SHAFT 1 
2 204107 m~ WASHER 1 
3 201252 ~~ * m~ SPRING WASHER 1 
4 004527 1\ 1f) 1\ ~- Jv f'- / M 4 BOLT 1 
5 205061 .Il:;Cflfa RING 1 

6 204754A tJ 7 - COLLAR 1 
7 002193 1\1f)-* :./ /C5 X 8.5 SCREW 2 
8 253504-92 VI~- LEVER 1 
9 004501 1\ 1f) 1\ ~- Jl/ f'- / M 5 X 14 BOLT 1 

10 303067 ~~ * m~ SPRING WASHER 1 

11 253505A **' 1) 
THREAD TAKEUP 1 

12 007019A Sll-*:P/M4X8 SCREW 2 
13 303448 m~ WASHER 2 
14 253544 *ii THREAD GUIDE 1 
15 007019A Sll-*:P/M4X8 SCREW 1 

16 303448 m~ WASHER 1 
17 253545 * ))/ 7~ - HOLDER 1 
18 007010 Sll-*:P/M3X6 SCREW 2 
19 234521 *ii THREAD GUIDE 2 
20 004535 .Il:-*:P/M3X4 SCREW 2 

21 253507 *ii THREAD GUIDE 1 
22 007009 Sll-*:P/M3X5 SCREW 1 
23 253508A *ii THREAD GUIDE 1 
24 007077 .llll-*:P/M4X7 SCREW 1 
25 253509A *~ THREAD SUPPORT 1 

26 007008 Sll-*:P/M3X4 SCREW 1 
27 240474 m~ WASHER 1 
28 253516 *ill-1-# THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 1 
29 007019A Sll-*:P/M4X8 SCREW 1 
30 253593 lj\ ill -1- .IITl TENSION DISC 1 

31 234561 **r*l THREAD GUIDE 1 
32 253517 • -1- I~* SPRING 1 
33 W09070-2 fl:{t-* :./ /W5 SCREW 1 
34 253506 **- 1) THREAD TAKEUP 1 
35 253515 *ii THREAD GUIDE 1 

36 007019A Sll-*:P/M4X8 SCREW 1 
37 253514 *ii THREAD GUIDE 1 
38 007019A Sll-*:P/M4X8 SCREW 2 
39 253548 **r*l THREAD GUIDE 1 
40 007019 Sll-*:P/M4X8 SCREW 2 

41 303448 m~ WASHER 2 
42 253547 *ii THREAD GUIDE 1 
43 137108 R-1-.llll TENSION DISC 2 
44 137109 fE II~~-* SPRING 1 
45 005387 &M-* :P/C3 SCREW 1 

46 253511 *ii THREAD GUIDE 1 
47 004554 .Il:-*:P/M3X3 SCREW 1 

-29-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r**Jumt- LOOPER THREAD HANDLING 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $£:Jt~ :g fJJ\ NAME QT. 

1 253669 7'7'r"; " BLACKET 1 
2 210307 .iBl.~~~ WASHER 1 
3 007066 lift* ~/M4 SCREW 1 
4 253533 :fA:im THREAD GUIDE 2 
5 210585 ~~ WASHER 2 

6 007031 SIZ* ~/M2.5 X 6 SCREW 2 
7 253633 *~ THREAD SUPPORT 1 
8 007031 SIZ* ~/M2.5 X 6 SCREW 1 
9 210585 ~~ WASHER 1 

10 253632 7'7 Jr 'Y f.. SET PLATE 1 

11 007196 SIZ*~/M4 X 4 SCREW 1 
12 253631 *~1*1 THREAD GUIDE 1 
13 303448 ~~ WASHER 1 
14 004325 1\ flJ ~· Jv " / M 4 X 6 BOLT 1 
15 007167 lift* ~/M3 SCREW 1 

16 137108 ~T-llll TENSION DISC 2 
17 211388 EE n ,, * SPRING 1 
18 275034 '1 '"::( ~ KNOB 1 
19 210353 :tA:im THREAD GUIDE 1 
20 007012 SJZ 1j' * ~ / M 3 . 5 X 6 SCREW 1 

21 253634 7'7'r'Y " SET PLATE 1 
22 007018 SIZ*~/M4x6 SCREW 1 
23 210306 ~*HI I''* SPRING 1 
24 137906 ~~ WASHER 1 
25 007012 SJZ 1j' * ~ / M 3 . 5 X 6 SCREW 1 

26 253627-91 tt *. l) ( *ll ) NEEDLE THREAD TAKEUP COMPLETE 1 
27 004543 l1::*~/M4X4 SCREW 1 
28 253625-9P 7'7Jr·y" ( *II ) BLACKET 1 
29 004503 1\ flJ 1\ ~ Jv " / M 6 X 2 0 BOLT 2 
30 253636 7'7'r'Y" SET PLATE 1 

31 007019 SIZ*~/M4x 8 SCREW 1 
32 253671 fdJ SHAFT 1 
33 253623 4"!~- GEAR 1 
34 004548 l1::*~/M6x 8 SCREW 1 
35 004555 l1::*~/M6X 8 SCREW 1 

36 240279 ~~ WASHER 1 
37 240278 ~~ WASHER 2 
38 240308 1J 7 - COLLAR 1 
39 004543 l1::*~/M4 X 4 SCREW 2 
40 253635 7'7 'r 'Y" SET PLATE 1 

41 004325 1\ flJ ~ Jv J.. / M 4 x 6 BOLT 1 
42 253640 1J ,, - COVER 1 
43 240332 .A~--+t- SPACER 1 
44 007213 SIZ* ~/M4 X 16 SCREW 1 
45 253674 ~ 4 ~ / ~l I'( Jv " n '' - BELT COVER 1 

46 240321 .A~--+t- SPACER 1 
47 007021 SIZ* ~/M4 X 12 SCREW 1 
48 240546 .A~--+t- SPACER 1 
49 004529 1\ flJ 1\ ~· Jv " / M 4 X 1 6 BOLT 1 
50 253641 ~ 4 ~ / .p· I'( Jv " TIMING BELT 1 

51 253536 :tA:im THREAD GUIDE 1 
52 007018A SIZ*~/M4X 6 SCREW 1 
53 253670 :tA:im THREAD GUIDE 1 
54 007143 SIZ*~/M4x 5.5 SCREW 1 
55 253673 :tA:im THREAD GUIDE 1 

56 007082 SIZ*~/M4X 8 SCREW 1 
57 253675 :tA:im THREAD GUIDE 1 
58 007143 SIZ*~/M4x 5. 5 SCREW 1 

-31-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-32-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~jfbfll~- (1) LUBRICATION MECHANISM {1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $.Pt. :I:~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 255035-91 I~ 1 7o PIPE 1 
2 255037 m-¥*~ JOINT SCREW 1 
3 240135 7- .::L - 7. TUBE 1 
4 200136 m-¥ JOINT 2 
5 202199 77'./7° CLAMP 2 

6 200152 m-¥*~ JOINT SCREW 2 
7 255003 I~ 1 7o PIPE 1 
8 240136 7 .X. Jl.l " FELT 1 
9 210766 .1.1:: l::o './ PIN 1 

10 004514 .I.I::-*~/M5X5 SCREW 1 

11 255021 7 .X. Jl.l " FELT 1 
12 255039 I~ 1 7o PIPE 1 
13 255005 7 ·~ 7- LATCH 1 
14 007018A SJl.-*~/M4X6 SCREW 1 
15 240143 7- .::L - 7. TUBE 1 

16 240144 7- .::L - 7. TUBE 1 
17 255038 m-¥ JOINT 1 
18 240145 7- .::L - 7. TUBE 1 
19 202199 ?7'./7° CLAMP 2 
20 255099 ifb~?" OIL RELEASE PLUG 1 

21 007018A SJl.-*~/M4X6 SCREW 2 
22 255097-51 l!ltifbfi OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1 
23 004821 :1\JfJ 7 ·~ i' /M4 NUT 1 
24 240006 7- .::L - 7. TUBE 1 
25 202199 ?7'./7° CLAMP 2 

26 255094-91 lfltifbfi OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1 
27 007018A SJl.-*~/M4X6 SCREW 1 
28 200140A ~ ifiJ I~ 1 7° OIL TUBE 1 
29 255123 m-¥ JOINT 1 
30 200152 m-¥*~ JOINT SCREW 1 

31 202199 ? 7 './ 7° CLAMP 2 
32 255139 I~ 1 7o PIPE 1 
33 240144 7-..::L-7· TUBE 1 
34 255137 77'./7 CLAMP 1 
35 255038 m-¥ JOINT 1 

36 202199 77'./7° CLAMP 1 
37 205763 7- .::L - 7. OIL TUBE 1 
38 202199 7 7 './ 7° CLAMP 1 
39 255140 7 .X. Jl.l " FELT 1 
40 202176 ~ifb*-H OIL WICK 1 

-33-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~jm~tl<2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM {2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $6bfi-9- ~ lJj\ NAME QT. 

1 255041 * -1 ))I .1~ / ( *.ll ) OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1 
2 255048 * -1 ))I .1~ / OIL RESERVOIR 1 
3 202287A ~~ WASHER 1 
4 005138B SJZ.:.t- ~/H11 X 12 SCREW 1 
5 004504 SJZ.:.t- ~/M8 X 20 SCREW 4 

6 255042 0 1) / 7~ 0 RING 1 
1 255091-91 ~ /70 <*.ll) PUMP ASSEMBLY 1 
8 255092 ~/70*~* PUMP BODY 1 
9 255023 ~/70*~* PUMP BODY 1 

10 255024 $dJ SHAFT 1 

11 255025 o--7- ROTOR 1 
12 255026 0 - -7 - ROTOR 1 
13 255027 o--7- ROTOR 2 
14 255028 7J .1~- COVER 1 
15 007026 SJZ.:.t- ~/M4 X 25 SCREW 2 

16 007015 SJZ.:.t- ~/M3.5 X 14 SCREW 2 
17 255033 7•77" 'Y ~ BRACKET 1 
18 255019 "? * - A * -1 - Jll WORM WHEEL 1 
19 004514 .Il:::.t-~/M5X5 SCREW 2 
20 004531 SJL-* ~ /M5 SCREW 2 

21 255093 m-¥*~ JOINT SCREW 2 
22 206233 .I.l/j/~ OIL FILTER 1 
23 210200 7• 7 Jr 'Y ~ / 7 -( ))I -7 - BRACKET/OIL FILTER 1 
24 206431 0 1) /7. 0 RING 1 
25 210201-PD Ji COVER 1 

26 007021A SJZ.:.t- ~ /M4 X 12 SCREW 3 
27 9A3002 7 -( ))I -7 - y - ))I FILTER SEAL 1 

-35-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HR~tl HR DEVICE 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~fi-9- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 207065-9P ~ 1) :l :,1 7 :,1 7 _1: ( *ll) SILl. OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS. 1 
2 207066-PD ~ I} :l :,1 7 :,1 7 _1: SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 1 
3 207067-PD • CAP 1 
4 206781 A 7o I} :,1 7+ l::o :,1 PIN 2 
5 005053 SJ! * :./ /C4 X 4.8 SCREW 2 

6 207068 7 :L Jll " FELT 1 

-37-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-38-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ti{t#-~ INSTALLATIONS 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~:1:~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 009016 -7 •y ~ :r './ ::1 A C-t!·y r) CUSHION RUBBER (SET) 1 
2 206338 -7 •y ~ :r './ ::1 A CUSHION RUBBER 4 
3 206336 ~itffl 7- ·y r NUT 4 
4 259000 m {t -Er REST BOARD 2 
5 004512 1\ PJ 'A ;tr Jv r BOLT 4 

6 206337 m~ WASHER 12 
7 205764 ~~::lA CUSHION RUBBER 4 
8 205765 717-- LINER 4 
9 007093 to './ {;j' * Y / M 5 SCREW 4 

10 206329 -~pq TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE 1 

11 007027 ¥.:t.Y/M5X8 SCREW 2 
12 205467 _A.~'{- -f)-- SPACER 4 
13 009016 -7 •y ~ :r './ ::1 A ( -t! 'Y " ) CUSHION RUBBER (SET) 1 
14 206338 -7 •y ~ :r './ ::1 A CUSHION RUBBER 4 
15 009032 * y (-t!·y r) SCREW (SET) 1 

16 207073 m{t.:t. Y/C10 SCREW 4 
17 207074 ll:Jl*'& RING 4 
18 200728 m~ WASHER 4 
19 202045 ~~ * m~ SPRING WASHER 4 
20 005020 1\PJ 7- ·y r /C10 NUT 4 

21 259003AUB ~ Jv r 'fi - ~-=· BELT GUARD 1 
22 004906 **y (¥) /4.8 SCREW 3 
23 303335 m~ WASHER 3 

-39-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 ~----~ 

I I 

I i 
I 

~ ®~ 

-40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*...J-A lLc THREAD STAND 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~fifj- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

000486A9S *JL ( ¥1l ) (5 *JI) THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS) 1 
000486B9S * "5L ( ¥1l) (4 *JI) THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS) 1 

1 000503-SA A~;:/ r·• (""f) THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 1 1 
2 000509 l.m~ WASHER 2 2 
3 004835 1\ 1Il .,.. ·y r NUT 1 1 

4 000505-SA 7~7Jr•y r (3 *.TI:) BRACKET 1 
5 000505ASA 7~7Jr•y r (2 *JI) BRACKET 2 1 
6 000380A *JL• SPOOL PIN 4 5 
7 201252 /~*1m~ SPRING WASHER 4 5 
8 004803 1\1Il-;- ·y r /M4 NUT 4 5 

9 000381-SA ~Jm SPOOL TRAY 4 5 
10 000507 '71/~;:/ CUSHION 4 5 
11 000382-SA .:r..vJ.I::Jl SPOOL RETAINING FIN 4 5 
12 007102 1\jJ} ;;t. :/ /M6 X 32 SCREW 2 2 
13 000512 l.m~ WASHER 2 2 

14 004022 SJZ;;t. :P/M6 X 10 SCREW 2 2 
15 000502-SA A~;:/ r·• (J:.) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 1 1 
16 000504-SA :/:~1;:/r JOINT 1 1 
17 004021 SJZ;;t. :/ /M5 X 16 SCREW 2 2 
18 004805 J\jf)j- •y r/M5 NUT 2 2 

19 000383-SA 7~7'r ·y r BRACKET 1 1 
20 000384 *lB::t$JW THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 1 1 
21 004014 SJZ;;t. :P/M4 X 25 SCREW 1 1 
22 004803 1\1Il-t ·y r/M4 NUT 1 1 
23 000233-SA * Jll ~ .. - HOLDER 1 1 

24 004012 SJZ;;t. :P/M4 X 12 SCREW 2 2 
25 004803 1\1Il t- ·y r /M4 NUT 2 2 
26 000293A *lB:• (5 *JI) THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS) 1 
27 000293B *lB:• (4 *JI) THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS) 1 
28 004012 SJZ;;t. :/ /M4 X 12 SCREW 1 1 

29 004803 J\jf)j- •y r/M4 NUT 1 1 
30 000527-SA 7 .. 7'r ·y r (3 *JI) BRACKET 1 
31 000527ASA 7~7'r ·y r (2 *.TI:) BRACKET 2 1 
32 000506 *f3/\ THREAD EYELET 4 5 
33 004117 SJl ;;t. :/ /M5 SCREW 2 2 

34 004805 J\jf)j- •y r/M5 NUT 2 2 
35 000386 4=- ~ •y 70 ROD CAP 1 1 

-41-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-42-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#-~ ACCESSORIES 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~:1=-9- ~ ;fJJ\ NAME QT. 

1 000453 7UJffi/ 1 ooocc OIL CONTAINER/1000CC 1 
2 000178 ~ ') :1 / * 1 Jll / 5 0 c c CONTAINER - SILICONE 1 
3 000131 to/-t!•y r TWEEZERS 1 
4 000127 f-:' 7 1 I~- ( *) SCREWDRIVER (LARGE) 1 
5 000528 f-:' 7 1 I~- ( :t!i lj\ ) SCREWDRIVER (SMALL) 1 

6 000529 4=- - V / T f-:' 7 1 I~ - ALLEN KEY DRIVER/2. OMM 1 
7 000474 4=- - v ;.; 1- r' 7 1 ~~ - ALLEN KEY DRIVER/1. 5MM 1 
8 000399 4=-- v;.; 7-/3MM ALLEN KEY/3MM 1 
9 000392A • CHAIN 1 

10 000671B tt (UY 128GAS # 9S) NEEDLE 1 

11 000672B tt (UY128GAS # 10 s) NEEDLE 1 
12 000480 ~ 7 .. Jll PEDAL 1 
13 000908 T 1 0 / 73 I~- ( tfl ) DUST COVER 1 
14 000482 7 -7 .tz ~ 1) - I~ •y -7 .. ACCESSORY BAG 1 

-43-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o3Fm 

oam 

-44-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#m!B~ (- o3,o8J SPECIFIC PARTS (- 03, 08) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $JB1i~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 258169 1fi*P'l (:ti) FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT) 1 
2 007154 Sf!.*~ /M3 X 3.5 SCREW 2 
3 258170 11i*P'l (ti.) FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 1 
4 258168 1fi~pq (ti.) FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 1 
5 007154 Sf!.*~ /M3 X 3.5 SCREW 1 

6 258167 11i*P'l (:ti) FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT) 1 
7 210585 ~~ WASHER 2 
8 007156 Sf!.* ~/M2.5 X 3.4 SCREW 2 

-45-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
C» 

I 

~~~~~~iPa 
~xt IJ-:J itil itt& :USIJMI ~IJ- tiP I 

MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER 
/SPEC. 

GAUGE 
HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG FOOT 

232 257517-32 259612832 257460-32 

240 II -40 II 840 259146-16F 259254-16F II -40 

248 II -48 II 848 II -48 

W214-01CB 256 II -56 259613856 II -56 

264 II -64 II 864 II -64 
259148-16F 259255-16F 

356 257518-56 259614856 257461-56 

364 II -64 II 864 II -64 

232 257517-32 259612C32 257460-32 

240 II -40 II C40 259146-16F 259254-16F II -40 

248 II -48 N C48 II -48 

W214-01CC 256 II -56 259613C56 II -56 

264 II -64 II C64 II -64 
· 259148-16F 259255-16F 

356 257518-56 259614C56 257461-56 

364 II -64 II C64 II -64 

240 257517-40 259611840 259146-16F 257467-40 
259253-16F 

248 II -48 259615848 259149-16F II -48 

256 " -56 259607856 II -56 
W214-03FB 

264 II -64 II 864 II -64 
259147-16F 259250-16F 

356 257518-56 259608856 257468-56 

364 II -64 II C64 II -64 

240 257517-40 259611C40 259146-16F 257467-40 
259253-16F 

248 II -48 259615C48 259149-16F " -48 

256 II -56 259607C56 II -56 
W284-03FC 

264 II -64 II C64 II -64 
259147-16F 259250-16F 

356 257518-56 259608C56 257468-56 

364 II -64 II C64 II -64 

/(1 ~ il ; 
Jv-J~- it~('A\1) it ~<fi) .::z.::1v-v:Sf-

NEEDLE GUARD 
LOOPER 

FRONT REAR 
SPREADER 

257566 259572 259573-92 257565 

257566 259572 259573-92 257565 

257566 259572 259573-92 257565 

257566 259572 259573-92 257565 

~ 
it 

NEEDLE 

UY128GAS 
#9S 

UY128GAS 
# 10S 

UY128GAS 
#9S 

UY128GAS 
# 10S 

UY128GAS 
#9S 

UY128GAS 
# 10S 

UY128GAS 
#9S 

UY128GAS 
# 10S 

'i;~ 
II\) m 
\:!.~ 
'-00 ,....o CD 
I :::!. 
"~CD ,en 
~ 

..--. ...... ._. 

Ci) 

)>~ cl\) 
Ci)m 
m~ 
"'UOO 
)>CD 
:IJ :::!. 
-tCD en en 
r 
en 
-1 ..--. ...... ._. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
-.l 

a~;~~~a 
~lt ~-:; itil itfi UIJGID DbiiSIJGID tiP I 

MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER 
/SPEC. 

GAUGE 
HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG FOOT 

240 257517-40 259610840 257460-40 
259146-16F 259252-16F 

248 II -48 II 848 II -48 
W284-08AB 

356 257518-56 259609856 257461-56 
259148-16F 259251-16F 

364 II -64 II 864 II -64 

240 257517-40 259610C40 257460-40 
259146-16F 259252-16F 

248 II -48 II C48 II -48 
W284-08AC 

356 257518-56 259609C56 257461-56 
259148-16F 259251-16F 

364 II -64 II C64 II -64 

/6 ~ 0 J 
Jv-1~- it~('ftl) it~(ft) .:~:::11.1 •.!J51-

NEEDLE GUARD 
LOOPER 

FRONT REAR 
SPREADER 

257566 259572 259573-92 257565 

257566 259572 259573-92 257565 

~ 
it 

NEEDLE 

UY128GAS 
#9S 

UY128GAS 
# 10S 

UY128GAS 
#9S 

UY128GAS 
# 10S 

~~ 
II\) m 
\:!.~ 
'-00 
..;o CD 
I ::!. 
\.~CD ,en --1\) -

(i) 

)>~ cl\) 
(i)m 
m~ 
-ucn 
)>CD 
JJ ::!. 
-lCD en en 
r 
en 
-I -1\) -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NQ 
3.2 259812!B•Cl32 
4.0 259812 B•C 40 
4.1 259812 B•C 48 

BType CType 

rY 

~il·· COMMON PARTS 

257585 

257588 

~ 
251172 

~ 
259573-92 

W264-01 CB,CC 

NQ 
3.2 257517-32 
4.0 257517-40 
4.1 257517-41 
5.8 257517-58 
8.4 257517-84 

259148-18F 

259254-18F 

NQ 
3.2 257480-32 
4.0 257480-40 
4.1 257480-41 
5.8 257480-58 
8.4 257480-84 

W284-01CB,CC 

NQ 
5.8 259813 ( B•C) 58 
8.4 259813 ( B•C) 84 

BType CType 

~y 

NG 

259141-18F 

259255-18F 

NQ 
5.8 257481-58 
8.4 257481-84 

X 232•24()-248•258•284 
W284-01CB,CC 

X 358•384 

• • tt *& 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 

W264-0ICB BTYPE 
W264-0ICC CTYPE -48-

If-~ -1 ~- •;; ;fS?)Jfii?XISI 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NQ 

NG 
5.8 257518-58 
8.4 257511-84 

5.8 259814 ( B•C) 58 
8.4 259814 ( B•C) 84 

BType CType 

~r 

NG 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W264-03FB,FC If-~-I~- •:; ?fS?tJW.GXISI 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NQ 
4.0 258811(B•C)40 

NG 

BType CType 

NQ 

NQ 
4.0 257517-40 
4.1 257517-41 
5.8 257517-58 
8.4 257517-84 

4.1 258815(B•C)41 

BType CType 

rY rY 
258148·18F 

258253·18F 

NQ 
4.0 257487-40 
4.1 257487-41 
5.8 257487-58 
8.4 257487-84 

W284-03FB,FC 
X 240•248•258•284 

• • it t& 
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE 

W264-03FB BTYPE 

W264-03FC CTYPE 

258148·18F 

NG 

-49-

NQ 
5.8 258807 ( B•C) 58 
8.4 258807 ( B•C) 84 

BType CType 

rY 

NQ 
5.8 257511-58 
8.4 257511-84 

NG 

NQ 
5.8 258801(B•C)58 
8.4 258801 ( B•C) 84 

BType CType 

~r 

258147·18F 

258250·18F 

NQ 
5.8 257481-58 
8.4 257481-84 

W264-03FB,FC 
X 358•384 

NG 

Jv- ,-e_. A -:1 v ·~ 9'-. tt~'i 48 Ji -t-~Jl« L 'L < t!. t5 ~ 'o 
See page 48 for the looper • spreader and needle guards. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• • MACHINE 
W264-08AB 
W264-08AC 

W264-08AB,AC 1-~-r'\-'Y ~?)JUISI 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

It 

NO 

NO 
4.0 257517-40 
4.1 257517-41 

4.0 258810(B•C)40 
4.1 259810(B•C)41 

BType CType 

rY 
259148·18F 

259252·18F 

NO 
4.0 257480-40 
4.1 257480-41 

W284-08AB,AC 
X 240•248 

t& 
NEEDLE PLATE 

BTYPE 
CTYPE 

NG 

-50-

NO 

NO 
5.8 257511-58 
8.4 257511-84 

5.8 259809 ( B•C) 58 
8.4 259809 ( B•C) 84 

BType CType 

~~ 

259148·18F 

259251·18F 

NO 
5.8 257481-58 
8.4 257481-84 

W284-08AB,AC 
X 358•384 

NG 

Jv-,{- . .7.-:/ v ':1 ~- .ft~';t 48Ji~~Jm L -c < t!.t5 ~'o 
See page 48 for the looper , spreader and needle guards. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

000127 43 4 004541 9 23 007018A 33 21 137108 29 43 206338 39 14 
000131 43 3 004541 11 27 007018A 33 27 137108 31 16 206431 35 24 
000178 43 2 004543 13 25 007019 7 40 137109 29 44 206524 13 15 
000233-SA 41 23 004543 13 33 007019 29 31 137906 31 24 206590 3 5 
000293A 41 26 004543 13 35 007019 31 22 179040-05 13 14 206748 19 33 
000293B 41 27 004543 15 24 007019A 5 24 179107-05 5 3 206781 37 4 
000380A 41 6 004543 17 53 007019A 5 47 179320-05 17 43 207065-9P 37 1 
000381-SA 41 9 004543 17 55 007019A 23 34 192024 23 17 207066-PD 37 2 
000382-SA 41 11 004543 19 2 007019A 27 8 192120 27 9 207067-PD 37 3 
000383-SA 41 19 004543 19 29 007019A 27 25 200136 33 4 207068 37 6 

000384 41 20 004543 19 35 007019A 29 12 200140A 33 28 207073 39 16 
000386 41 35 004543 21 15 007019A 29 15 200152 33 6 207074 39 17 
000392A 43 9 004543 21 21 007019A 29 29 200152 33 30 207358 17 13 
000399 43 8 004543 21 37 007019A 29 36 200728 39 18 207358 19 18 
000453 43 1 004543 31 27 007019A 29 38 200983 17 34 207925 13 31 
000474 43 7 004543 31 39 007020 17 68 201037 27 29 207925 13 38 
000480 43 12 004547 9 10 007020 25 22 201068 27 33 207925 17 18 
000482 43 14 004547 9 12 007020A 5 18 201074A 15 9 207925 17 50 
000486A9S 41 004547 9 14 007020A 7 7 201086 27 32 207925 19 5 
000486B9S 41 004547 9 17 007020A 13 10 201191 5 35 207925 19 27 

000502-SA 41 15 004547 11 17 007021 15 20 201252 15 15 207925 19 32 
000503-SA 41 1 004547 11 20 007021 15 26 201252 29 3 207925 21 13 
000504-SA 41 16 004547 11 22 007021 31 47 201252 41 7 207925 21 30 
000505-SA 41 4 004547 11 25 007021A 5 5 201629 17 33 207925 21 17 
000505ASA 41 5 004547 15 2 007021A 5 7 202045 39 19 207925 21 33 
000506 41 32 004547 17 22 007021A 11 9 202175 13 30 207925 25 16 
000507 41 10 004547 19 62 007021A 13 11 202175 13 37 208447-UA 27 31 
000509 41 2 004547 21 8 007021A 13 13 202175 21 12 208448 27 30 
000512 41 13 004547 25 13 007021A 35 26 202175 21 19 208450-UA 27 28 
000527-SA 41 30 004548 9 21 007022 5 39 202175 21 31 209084 3 12 

000527ASA 41 31 004548 31 34 007022 25 23 202175 21 35 210003 3 11 
000528 43 5 004550 17 36 007025A 23 10 202176 13 27 210091-92 9 5 
000529 43 6 004554 5 37 007026 35 15 202176 17 12 210200 35 23 
000671 13 19 004554 13 18 007027 3 50 202176 17 17 210201-PD 35 25 
000671B 43 10 004554 13 20 007027 19 4 202176 17 51 210306 31 23 
000672 13 21 004554 29 47 007027 39 11 202176 17 58 210307 5 15 
000672B 43 11 004555 9 16 007028 11 2 202176 19 4 210307 31 2 
000908 43 13 004555 11 16 007031 13 6 202176 19 17 210319 27 27 
001170-3 21 15 004555 11 24 007031 19 42 202176 19 22 210353 31 19 
001170-3 23 15 004555 31 35 007031 31 8 202176 19 26 210585 31 5 

001227 25 20 004556 9 24 007031 31 13 202176 19 31 210585 31 9 
001817-ZA 27 26 004556 11 28 007034 17 28 202176 19 41 210585 45 7 
002022-4 23 29 004580 5 45 007034 23 32 202176 21 11 210586 3 34 
002133-1 27 3 004581 23 35 007041 17 46 202176 21 18 210679 3 19 
002193 29 7 004592 11 3 007041 19 12 202176 21 34 210679 3 21 
004012 41 24 004599 13 40 007041 19 24 202176 25 17 210679 3 24 
004012 41 28 004803 41 8 007041 21 5 202199 33 5 210766 13 28 
004014 41 21 004803 41 22 007043 5 33 202199 33 19 210766 17 44 
004021 41 17 004803 41 25 007043 7 4 202199 33 25 210766 17 60 
004022 41 14 004803 41 29 007052 5 22 202199 33 31 210766 19 42 

004117 41 33 004805 15 6 007052 5 26 202199 33 36 210766 19 21 
004325 31 14 004805 23 36 007058 19 57 202199 33 38 210766 33 9 
004325 31 41 004805 25 8 007059 19 66 202176 33 40 211301 19 65 
004500 3 3 004805 41 18 007061 7 15 202286 15 10 211388 31 17 
004500 9 26 004805 41 34 007066 5 16 202287A 35 3 212035892 19 54 
004500 21 29 004821 33 23 007066 31 3 202577 19 52 212039 25 19 
004501 29 9 004906 39 22 007072 19 70 202868 27 6 212186 13 16 
004501 11 30 005020 39 20 007075 5 29 202875 5 13 230047A 3 18 
004503 31 29 005053 37 5 007077 29 24 204084 17 3 233020 25 18 
004504 35 5 005084 23 23 007082 7 3 204107 21 26 234521 29 19 

004512 39 5 005118 23 8 007082 7 11 204107 29 2 234561 29 31 
004514 11 14 005138B 35 4 007082 9 19 204115 17 62 240006 33 24 
004514 25 2 005184 23 27 007083 17 30 204115 19 37 240017 17 26 
004514 33 10 005187 23 25 007082 17 70 204585 5 44 240023 17 59 
004514 35 19 005242 5 9 007082 31 56 204585 11 29 240052 3 8 
004522 15 30 005325 13 3 007093 39 9 204754A 29 6 240055 17 45 
004522 15 32 005376 9 6 007102 41 12 205061 29 5 240055 19 23 
004524 7 6 005386 23 20 007128 9 3 205467 39 12 240055 21 4 
004524 15 14 005387 29 45 007129 15 37 205763 33 37 240062 15 7 
004527 7 20 005447 27 24 007131 17 24 205764 39 7 240062 25 7 

004527 17 48 005476 41 3 007142 17 20 205765 39 8 240063 19 67 
004527 29 4 0 0 5 511- HC 13 23 007142 19 7 206050B 9 27 240098 13 6 
004529 31 49 005546 15 11 007143 21 27 206053 13 5 240101 13 7 
004531 19 55 007008 29 26 007143 31 54 206061 13 2 240102 19 53 
004531 19 59 007009 5 12 007143 31 58 206063 13 8 240110 3 10 
004531 21 3 007009 29 22 007145 15 35 206115 27 10 240126 9 25 
004531 27 5 007010 23 12 007152 11 4 206139 23 7 240127 3 17 
004531 35 20 007010 29 18 007153 11 5 206148 23 28 240129 19 15 
004534 9 8 007012 31 20 007154 45 2 206149 23 24 240135 33 3 
004534 11 12 007012 31 25 007154 45 5 206156 23 22 240136 33 8 

004534 15 18 007015 35 16 007156 45 8 206157 23 19 240143 33 15 
004534 25 5 007015A 11 10 007167 31 15 206172 15 3 240144 33 16 
004535 29 20 007017A 3 16 007196 31 11 206180 25 10 240144 33 33 
004537 17 10 007018 5 42 007213 31 44 206202 27 22 240145 33 18 
004537 17 37 007018 27 22 007268 11 6 206203 27 21 240198 5 36 
004539 3 28 007018 31 11 007314 17 63 206233 35 22 240226 5 2 
004539 17 2 007018A 3 25 007315 19 38 206329 39 10 240227 3 9 
004539 17 15 007018A 19 73 009016 39 1 206336 39 3 240228 3 7 
004540 19 16 007018A 31 52 009016 39 13 206337 39 6 240231 15 16 
004541 3 27 007018A 33 14 009032 39 15 206338 39 2 240232 15 13 

-51-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

240234 17 5 251030-91 7 21 252721-91 19 60 255037 33 2 259612840 46 
240235-92 19 61 251533-92 13 24 252725 19 36 255038 33 17 259612848 46 
240235-92 21 7 251534 13 26 252726 19 20 255038 33 35 259612C32 46 
240236 17 4 251535 13 29 252727 17 61 255039 33 12 259612C40 46 
240237 17 6 251536 13 36 252729-91 17 69 255041 35 1 259612C48 46 
240251 17 35 251537 13 32 252731-91 17 64 255042 35 6 259613856 46 
240252 23 3 252035 15 4 252730 19 68 255048 35 2 259613864 46 
240253 23 4 252036-92 15 1 253000-91 23 1 255091-91 35 7 259613C56 46 
240263 5 10 252037-91 15 5 253003 23 2 255092 35 8 259613C64 46 
240278 31 37 252039 15 8 253005-91 23 9 255093 35 21 259614856 46 

240279 31 36 252040-92 15 19 253008-91 23 16 255094-91 33 26 259614864 46 
240308 31 38 252041 15 21 253010 23 21 255097-51 33 22 259614C56 46 
240321 17 31 252041 15 27 253013 23 30 255099 33 20 259614C64 46 
240321 31 46 252042 15 22 253014 23 31 255123 33 29 259615848 46 
240332 31 43 252043 15 23 253015 23 33 255137 33 34 259615C48 46 
240474 23 13 252044 15 12 253026 23 5 255139 33 32 270066A 3 22 
240474 29 27 252045-92 15 25 253027 23 26 255140 33 39 270176 3 23 
240506 15 38 252046-92 15 17 253028 23 11 257460-32 46 275034 31 18 
240544 21 25 252047 15 28 253053 23 6 257460-40 46 303067 29 10 
240546 31 48 252048 15 33 253500-92 11 8 257460-40 47 303335 5 27 

240548-92 13 34 252052 15 29 253501A92 11 11 257460-48 46 303335 39 23 
240549-92 17 52 252056-92 9 7 253503 29 1 257460-48 47 303448 3 26 
240549-92 19 34 252069 19 64 253504-92 29 8 257460-56 46 303448 5 19 
240549-92 21 20 252075-91 15 34 253505A 29 11 257460-64 46 303448 19 72 
240549-92 21 36 252077 15 31 253506 29 34 257461-56 46 303448 27 12 
250013 5 34 252607892 17 1 253507 29 21 257461-56 47 303448 29 13 
250019 5 4 252608 21 1 253508A 29 23 257461-64 46 303448 29 16 
250020 3 14 252609-92 21 2 253509A 29 25 257461-64 47 303448 29 41 
250021 5 23 2526100 21 6 253511 29 46 257467-40 46 303448 31 13 
250022EU8 5 28 252612 17 7 253514 29 37 257467-48 46 306301 27 23 

250023 5 25 252613 17 11 253515 29 35 257467-56 46 306671 25 11 
250117 3 6 252614 17 8 253516 29 28 257467-64 46 9A3002 35 27 
250150-PD 5 1 252615 17 9 253517 29 32 257468-56 46 9A3067 3 30 
2501518TD 5 6 252616 17 16 253533 31 4 257468-64 46 9A3069 3 31 
250153 5 8 252616 19 3 253536 31 51 257517-32 46 9A3071 3 32 
250154 5 20 252617A 19 6 253544 29 14 257517-40 46 9A3072 3 33 
250155 5 21 252618-91 17 21 253545 29 17 257517-40 47 100024-1 23 18 
250157 3 15 252620 17 23 253547 29 42 257517-48 46 109070-2 29 33 
250158-91 3 13 252621 17 25 253548 29 39 257517-48 47 
250173 7 19 252622 17 14 253593 29 30 257517-56 46 

250233 3 20 252625 17 32 253623 31 33 257517-64 46 
250234-TD 5 46 252626 17 38 253625-9P 31 28 257518-56 46 
250255 5 17 252640 19 11 253627-91 31 26 257518-56 47 
250256 5 14 252641 19 45 253631 31 12 257518-64 46 
250257 5 11 252657 19 63 253632 31 10 257518-64 47 
250300 5 41 252658 19 71 253633 31 7 257565 25 24 
250301 5 40 252660 17 39 253634 31 21 257565 46 
250392 3 29 252671 17 40 253635 31 40 257565 47 
250395-9P 3 1 252677 17 19 253636 31 30 257566 46 
250397-PD 5 30 252678 17 41 253640 31 42 257566 47 

250398 5 31 252679 17 42 253641 31 50 258167 45 6 
250399 5 32 252680 17 49 253669 31 1 258168 45 4 
250400 5 38 252681 19 1 253670 31 53 258169 45 1 
250401 7 1 252682-91 19 8 253671 31 32 258170 45 3 
250402 7 2 252683 19 9 253673 31 55 259000 39 4 
250403 7 9 252684 19 10 253674 31 45 259003AU8 39 21 
250404 7 10 252685 19 47 253675 31 57 259146-l&F 46 
250405-PD 3 2 252686 19 46 254000-91 27 1 259146-16F 47 
250411-PD 7 5 252687 19 19 254003891 27 4 259147-16F 46 
250413-9P 7 16 252688 19 25 254008 27 7 259148-16F 46 

250414 7 18 252689-92 19 58 254010A9U 27 17 259148-16F 47 
250415-PD 7 17 252690 19 56 25401089U 27 18 259149-16F 46 
250416 7 13 252691 19 48 254010C9U 27 19 259250-16F 46 
250417 7 14 252692 19 51 254019 27 15 259251-16F 47 
250421 7 8 252693 19 49 254020 27 20 259252-16F 47 
250421 7 12 252694-92 21 28 254021 27 16 259253-16F 46 
250425 5 43 252695 17 47 254022 27 2 259254-16F 46 
250506 11 15 252697 21 9 254023C9U 27 13 259255-16F 46 
250514 9 18 252698 21 10 254023E9U 27 14 259572 46 
250524 11 13 252699 19 14 254501A92 25 1 259572 47 

250526891 11 1 252700 21 23 254503-92 25 4 259573-92 46 
250528-91 11 23 252701 17 29 254504 25 6 259573-92 47 
250529-91 11 19 252702 17 27 254506 25 12 259607856 46 
250529A91 9 11 252703 21 24 254507 25 14 259607864 46 
250530-91 9 15 252704 17 65 254511 25 3 259607C56 46 
250545-91 9 13 252705 17 66 254516-92 25 21 259607C64 46 
250547A 11 21 252706 17 54 254518 25 15 259608856 46 
250552 11 18 252708 17 56 254519 25 9 259608C56 46 
250554-92 9 2 252709 17 57 255003 33 7 259608C64 46 
250557-91 9 9 252710 19 30 255005 33 13 259609856 47 

250560A 11 7 252711 19 39 255019 35 18 259609864 47 
250561A 9 22 252712 19 44 255021 33 11 259609C56 47 
250565-91 9 20 252713 21 16 255023 35 9 259609C64 47 
250566-TD 11 26 252714 21 32 255024 35 10 259610840 47 
250572-91 9 1 252715 21 22 255025 35 11 259610848 47 
250573-91 9 4 252715 21 38 255026 35 12 259610C40 47 
251014-91 13 1 252716 19 28 255027 35 13 259610C48 47 
251016 13 4 252716 21 14 255028 35 14 259611840 46 
251017 13 9 252719 19 69 255033 35 17 259611C40 46 
251018 13 12 252720 19 40 255035-91 33 1 259612832 46 

-52-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.PEGASUS 
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 

® 
CD .• LTD. 

Cat. No. 9739 OCTOBER, 1996 
© 1996 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., L TO. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	W200
	INTRODUCTION
	CONTENTS
	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER(1)
	LIST

	COVER(2)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE BAR,NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE&SPREADER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LOOPER THREAD HANDING
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	H.R.DEVICE
	LIST

	INSTALLATION PARTS
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	ACCESSORIES
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	GAUGE PARTS LIST
	GAUGE PARTS LIST
	Ｗ２６４－０１ＣＢ、ＣＣ
	Ｗ２６４－０３ＦＢ、ＦＣ
	Ｗ２６４－０８ＡＢ、ＡＣ
	ＩＮＤＥＸ（１）
	ＩＮＤＥＸ（２）



